FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)



Docket No.: MD to AB (SV) Corp

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings +	Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	1024910	12			
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Molecular Dynamics, Inc.    Name: Amersham Biosciences (SV) Corp		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<b>V</b>	<b>V</b>	<b>V</b>
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)   Yes   No    3. Nature of conveyance:   Merger   Street Address:   928 East Arques Avenue		atents and Trademarks:				copy thereof.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)		, 2 117	Name and address of receiving party(les):			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		Name: Amersh	nam Biosciences (	(SV) Corp		
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment			Internal Addres	s:		
Assignment	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies	s) ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Security Agreement	3. Nature of conveyance:				131.2	
Security Agreement	☐ Assignment ☐	l Merger	Street Address:	928 East Arque	es Avenue	
City: Sunnyvale State: CA ZIP. 94085  Execution Date: December 3, 2001  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	_	Change of Name				
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			City Sunnvvale	e	State: CA	ZIP: 94085
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is a part of the policition is a part of part of applications and patents involved:    15			- ··y·			_ ·
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is an A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(a)	Execution Date: December 3, 2001		Additional name(s)	& address(es) atta	ached? 🔲 Y	es 🛭 No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is an A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(a)	4. Application number(s) or registration	numbers(s):				
10/125,045 10/125,045 10/125,045 10/125,045 10/129,737  Additional numbers attached?	• •		the execution date	of the applicatio	n is:	
10/125,045 10/125,045 10/125,045 10/125,045 10/129,737  Additional numbers attached?	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	No.(s)	× ×	
10/125,045 10/125,045 10/125,045 10/125,045 10/129,737  Additional numbers attached?	09/808 375 09/109 676		5,294.799	5.592.289	ā.	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Royal N. Ronning, Jr.  Internal Address: Amersham Biosciences Corp  Patent Department  Street Address: 800 Centennial Avenue  7/707/2003 EC00PER 00000108 502590 09808375  If FC:8021 600.00 DA  City: Piscataway State: NJ ZIP: 08855  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Royal N. Ronning, Jr.  Name of Person Signing  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 15  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 600.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 502-590  502-590  502-590  July 1, 2003  Signature  Date			5,418,371	5,623,592	- P	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Royal N. Ronning, Jr.  Internal Address: Amersham Biosciences Corp  Patent Department  Street Address: 800 Centennial Avenue  7/707/2003 EC00PER 00000108 502590 09808375  If FC:8021 600.00 DA  City: Piscataway State: NJ ZIP: 08855  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Royal N. Ronning, Jr.  Name of Person Signing  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 15  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 600.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 502-590  502-590  502-590  July 1, 2003  Signature  Date	09/946,396 10/029,737		· ·		CI	1 - 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Royal N. Ronning, Jr.  Internal Address: Amersham Biosciences Corp  Patent Department  Street Address: 800 Centennial Avenue  7/707/2003 EC00PER 00000108 502590 09808375  If FC:8021 600.00 DA  City: Piscataway State: NJ ZIP: 08855  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Royal N. Ronning, Jr.  Name of Person Signing  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 15  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 600.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 502-590  502-590  502-590  July 1, 2003  Signature  Date	09/746,361		5,542,012	0,0/4,542	<b>5</b> –	
Name: Royal N. Ronning, Jr.  Internal Address: Amersham Biosciences Corp  Patent Department  Street Address: 800 Centennial Avenue  77/07/2003 ECOOPER 0000108 502590 09808375  Office City: Piscataway  State: NJ ZIP: 08855  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is-true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Royal N. Ronning, Jr.  Name of Person Signing  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 600.00  City: Piscataway State: NJ ZIP: 08855  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is-true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Royal N. Ronning, Jr.  Signature  5. Signature  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 600.00  Credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  502-590  502-590  July 1, 2003  Signature  Date		Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗌 Yes 🗵	☑ No	2	t.
Internal Address: Amersham Biosciences Corp  Patent Department  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Street Address: 800 Centennial Avenue  17/07/2003 EC00PER 00000108 502590 09808375  Office Body City: Piscataway  State: NJ ZIP: 08855  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Royal N. Ronning, Jr.  Name of Person Signing  Date			6. Total number o	of applications ar	nd patents inv	olved: 15
Patent Department  Credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Street Address: 800 Centennial Avenue  17/07/2003 EC00PER 0000108 502590 09808375  DEFICE 8021 600.00 DA  City: Piscataway State: NJ ZIP: 08855  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Royal N. Ronning, Jr.  Name of Person Signing  Credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  502-590  502-590  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Name: Royal N. Ronning, Jr.		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41):	\$ 600.00	0
Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Street Address: 800 Centennial Avenue  17/07/2003 ECOOPER 0000108 502590 09808375  PI FC:8021 600.00 DA 502-590  City: Piscataway State: NJ ZIP: 08855  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Royal N. Ronning, Jr.  Name of Person Signing Signature  Date	Internal Address: Amersham Bioscie	ences Corp				nould be
Street Address: 800 Centennial Avenue  17/07/2003 EC00PER 00000108 502590 09808375  10 FC:8021 600.00 DA  City: Piscataway State: NJ ZIP: 08855  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Royal N. Ronning, Jr.  Name of Person Signing  8. Deposit account number:  502-590  502-590  July 1, 2003  Signature  Date	Patent Department		credited or	debited to depor	sit account	
7/07/2003 ECOOPER 00000108 502590 09808375  1 FC:8021 600.00 DA 502-590  City: Piscataway State: NJ ZIP: 08855  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Royal N. Ronning, Jr.  Name of Person Signing Signature  502-590  502-590  July 1, 2003  Signature  Date				to be charged to	deposit acco	ount
7/07/2003 ECOOPER 00000108 502590 09808375  1 FC:8021 600.00 DA 502-590  City: Piscataway State: NJ ZIP: 08855  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Royal N. Ronning, Jr.  Name of Person Signing Signature  502-590  502-590  July 1, 2003  Signature  Date	Street Address: 800 Centennial Aven	nue				
Oity: Piscataway  State: NJ ZIP: 08855  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Royal N. Ronning, Jr.  Name of Person Signing  Signature  502-590  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			8. Deposit account number:			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Royal N. Ronning, Jr.  Name of Person Signing  Date			502-590			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Royal N. Ronning, Jr.  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	City: Piscataway Star	te: NJ ZIP: 08855				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Royal N. Ronning, Jr.  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date		DO NOT	JSE THIS SPACE			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Royal N. Ronning, Jr.  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	9. Statement and cignature					
Name of Person Signing  Of the original document.  Signature  July 1, 2003  Date	To the best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and cor	rect and any atta	ached copy is	a true copy
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		1	arza	9 (1	7	
traine of a second organis			W/XOV	meng		
— i i company and the second of the second o			•	d doct 5	Date	

**PATENT REEL: 014227 FRAME: 0443** 

## State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MOLECULAR DYNAMICS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MOLECULAR DYNAMICS, INC." TO "AMERSHAM BIOSCIENCES (SV) CORP.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 9:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Darriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

2290598 8100

**RECORDED: 07/03/2003** 

010612252

AUTHENTICATION: 1479308

DATE: 12-04-01

PATENT REEL: 014227 FRAME: 0444